Illinois law.
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Section 740.825  Fact Sheet 

No later than 10 days after submission to the Agency of the initial Remedial Action Plan for a remediation site intended for future use as a school, the RA shall mail to interested and affected persons, public officials, and organizations a Fact Sheet.  For assistance in determining who an interested and affected person may be, an RA may look to the Agency guidance document on community relations, "Community Relations in the Site Remediation Program".  The Fact Sheet shall contain the following information: 

a)	The location and boundary lines of the remediation site; 

b)	A site history; 

c)	A description of the intended use of the site (e.g., buildings, playgrounds, athletic fields); 

d)	A description of the surrounding land uses; 

e)	The nature and extent of the recognized environmental conditions and related contaminants of concern identified at the remediation site; 

f)	A description of the steps that are proposed in the Remedial Action Plan to address the recognized environmental conditions and related contaminants of concern; 

g)	The nature of the NFR Letter requested (e.g., focused or comprehensive, or reliance on engineered barriers or institutional controls); 

h)	The name of a contact person and telephone number where that person may be reached to answer questions and to arrange for meetings with concerned members of the community; and 

i)	The location and hours of the repository established pursuant to Section 740.820 of this Part. 

(Source:  Added at 26 Ill. Reg. 7197, effective April 25, 2002) 
